FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027	01-31-2001		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
			PATENT
1-22-01	101600633	1721	
RECOR	DATION FORM COVE	R SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY	r	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use O	U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Depar	rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	mes of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name(line 1) Bell, James F.	· · · · ·		12-28-00
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark	if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Magnetic Applicatio	ns Group		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Northbridge Road			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Burkhamsted]	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Hertfordshire	United Kingdom State/Country	HP4 1E	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address	the first Receiving Party	
Name Michael Miller			
Address (line 1) Magnet Application:	5		
Address (line 2) 415 Sargon Way, Su	ite G		
Address (line 3) Horsham, PA 19044			
Address (line 4)			
80/2001 DBYRNE 00000160 6060970	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:581 40.00 OP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradema Mail documents to be reco	ts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S e of Management and Budget, Paperwork F	S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reduction Project (0651-0027), W EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN	Chief Information Officer, Washington, Vashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB MENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0426

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027

.

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 715-720-1969
Name Tipton L. Randall	
Address (line 1) 19371 55th Avenue	
Address(line 2) Chippewa Falls, WI	54729
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document # 1 page
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
	6060970
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties	
Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. # <u> </u>
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi	
De	eposit Account Number: #
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	
	ief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any iginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
Tipton L. Randall	inter L Gangal 18. Tanuare 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature 18 January 2001 Date

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGINM	IENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
· ··-		TLR-5017_US
Whereas, I, <u>James</u> F	. Bell of Warren, F	PA, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did	l obtain a United States Patent for an imp	provement in
Focused Magne	tization Device	
No. 6.060.970	, dated <u>May 9, 2000</u> ; and w	whereas. I am now the sole
owner of said patent. and,		
Whereas, Magnet A	pplications Group	
ofUnited K	ingdom	
nereinafter referred to as "	assignce" whose mailing address is <u>NC</u>	
Berkhamsted,	Hertfordshire, HP4 1EH,	, United Kingdom
City of	, and State of	
-	e entire right, title and interest in the sam	
Now, therefore, in conside	cration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (§	10.00), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and othe	er good and valuable consideration, I, the	e patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfe	r unto said assignee the entire right, title	and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid: the sar	ne to be held and enjoyed by the said	assignee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal	representatives and assigns, to the full e	nd of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fu	lly and entirely as the same would ha	ave been held by me had this
assignment and sale not b	been made.	
Executed this	28th day of Dice.	mbar, 2000,
at Warren, T.	28 day of Nece	
		$\sim 2 R_{c} 00$
		ames F Bell
State of <u>ta</u> .)	SS:	(
County of <u><i>Llarron</i></u>) Before me personally appear	cd said James F. Bell	
and acknowledged the forego	bing instrument to be his free act and deed this	s_day
	Notariai Seai	And Alask
	Susser O'Neill, Notais Marren Co My Casulasion Expires M	(Notary Public)
Scal		() cours - acric ;
Scal our Statement: This form is estima	Momber, Panneylvania Association of the second state of the second secon	nding upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any on Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,
